(psi) due to extraordinary conditions and is determined by the member to be 
insufficient for their needs, the member shall, at their sole expense, install a 
booster pump and pressure storage system approved by the Association. 

• Where operating water pressure at the member’s service connection exceeds one 
hundred twenty-five (125) psi, the member shall install and maintain an approved 
adjustable pressure regulating device at their own expense. 

• At the member’s request and sole expense, the Association may conduct an 
engineering evaluation and recommend equipment necessary to provide adequate